KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1076735

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-003-25295-00-00

OPERATOR: License #__3/28 API No. 15 -
Name: Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises Spot Description:
Address 1: 22082 NE Neosho Rd _NW_NE_SW SW g 8 Twp. 2l g r 20 [O] East| | West
Address 2: 1295 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: GARNETT state: KS Zip: 66032 , 1918 4462 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Roger Kent Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (/82 ) 448-6995 CIne CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_3728 County;_Anderson
Name:  Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises Lease Name: _VILSON-MELCHER well # &1
Wellsite Geologist: /2 Field Name: _ Bush City Shoestring
Purchaser: /a Producing Formation: _Squirrel
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1119 Kelly Bushing: 1115
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 858 Plug Back Total Depth: 852
[ ] oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 20 Feet
[ ] Gas [ ] b&A [O] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
[ CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from: 852
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): feet depth to: 0 Wi 84 o cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Chloride content; 9 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

02/07/2012 02/09/2012 02/09/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

D Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

@ UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ [ Approved by: P23 pate. 03/23/201Z




Side Two | |II|I| ||I|| II||| |II|I I|||| |IIII |||I| I||| |II|

1076735
Operator Name: _Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises Lease Name: WILSON-MELCHER well # _6-l

Sec. 8 Twp.21 s. rR.20 [0]East [ ]West County: Anderson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [0]No dark sand 831
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo shale 858
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL

Drillers Log
CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 9.875 7 10 20 Portland 84
production 5.625 2.875 10 852 84
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
____ Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
20 808.0 - 818.0
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ JVented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled

(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




3
49
39
12

114
33

12

6
16
1
20

9

5
40
11
20

3
19
173
22
60
27
22
10
15

9
13
10
13

7
15

8

5
27

R.J. Enterprise
22082 NE Neosho RD

Garnett, KS 66032

Wilson Melcher 6-1

soil

lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
sandy shale
Bkn sand
Bkn sand
Dk sand
shale

3
52
91
103

217
250
262
268
284
295
315
324
329
369
380
400
403
422
595
617
677
704
726
736
751
760
773
783
796
803
818
826
831
858

odor

Start 2-7-2012

Finish 2-9-2012

set 20’ 7”
ran 851.9’2 7/8
cemented to surface 84 sxs

good show

s
show
T.D.



oo

Ato) JuUBLDION - L

o, 3
42208 ) SoElong s ,
b 13iL R, NOLKHGO 0N CHY RIANCO QAR o]
ANDOONORHIGNY _ ¥iA dsid
ovigLLs e BAMG  CH4HIIVO A ONNOBHD Adoyr
' {
“
i
i
: |
: !
! “
! !
: )
!
“
ovoouy'e HEUNDNTO ONVILHOH
0R'voRy *s.q. ooty ot .miﬂduuvn.ﬁ%
: oL | 0000wt
“.m%.s ﬁu s.%“u.. OV 3 5108 XIWN HEY AT
i\;. NG fHd_| Gyl T L —
rﬁh 1AG PO 10d suND
s88p-avr (982) !
. SRR AN LLNKUVD
UBNOH O JON  HOE0YY (504) 3 ONSORN UN 23028
-5 sﬁuﬂuoz o g ! NN HADOM L8
ZHa0R0  wanm 10po3 SN koY . E_J. won ity
FOWLD e ool .
BHOBNO  wmaoe .-lgl_oﬁ
g e
Q2L LBLOYL ieoioayl 1 reBnd
SRR, 3:&3%& Xvd, 90LL0rv {g62}
SOIOANI i e
Adog BLasy HILNIOIWOH SNTVA SNHL LIINUYD

i

oo e

-AdO3 JUBLIRN - L

, | ...u_
89826 mnpg n0'e czd_-«r:oz X
0'soat e NOLTNOD Q000 N ONY o]
” ALNNOS NOFUSONY Vi dive
i
OSyaeyS ity ’ YIAQ BB RIVG AT GDIOHND A8 GBTH
. P
i
)
i
'y
wveay  |ooera ME-LNAWEO INVILHOH oddo] ova [a]ovon  jooom
00'042 0000'R} A8TIVd HOUYNOW dndol W dfodtl “s.a
o1 [FoMd | W, i WNaL | wn ] ahg
T¥Y 3 :
' Varso 0 sty LHE0000 sty
C peapayy (e
unangc..:zc...sz L__.z:ssv anﬂﬂa!.- «Bﬁ
4
INEN HBOOM i e ._uusuuao.. Lpen
BIA0R0  Anawma . o dny Wir 4dony
BLOL/10 1 w0y ;
THOLND  mwaske | wosaesy
L A3 w -]
| LESOBLO} reviomy 1 snling
> — — RO A B
SR _ 861.L-avy (982} Xy 8012-8vv {802}
SADIOANI 22088 8 swen
Kdog jusytien SiBA N 0Ly
HIINIOAWOH ANTVA 2NHL LLANYYD




	olicense: 3728
	oname: Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises
	oaddr1: 22082 NE Neosho Rd
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: GARNETT
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66032
	ozip4: 1918
	ocontact: Roger Kent
	oarea: 785
	ophone: 448-6995
	clicense: 3728
	cname: Kent, Roger dba R J Enterprises
	geologist: n/a
	purchaser: n/a
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: EOR
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 02/07/2012
	tdate: 02/09/2012
	cdate: 02/09/2012
	API: 15-003-25295-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 8
	Township: 21
	Range: 20
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 1295
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 4462
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Anderson
	lname: WILSON-MELCHER
	wellnumber: 6-I
	FieldName: Bush City Shoestring
	ProdFormation: Squirrel
	ElevationGL: 1115
	ElevationKB: 1115
	td: 858
	pbtd: 852
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 20
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 852
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 84
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 0
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 03/23/2012
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: 
Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL	
Drillers Log		

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: dark sand
	top1: 831
	datum1: 
	form2: shale
	top2: 858
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: surface
	size1: 9.875
	casing1: 7
	weight1: 10
	setting1: 20
	cement1: Portland
	sacks1: 84
	additive1: 
	purpose2: production
	size2: 5.625
	casing2: 2.875
	weight2: 10
	setting2: 852
	cement2: 
	sacks2: 84
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 20
	perf1: 808.0 - 818.0
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


