

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1076735

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15					
Name:	Spot Description:					
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West					
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section					
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section					
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:					
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW					
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:					
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:					
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:					
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:					
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:					
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:					
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?					
Operator:						
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)					
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Conv. to GSW	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:					
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:					
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:					
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:					
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec Twp S. R					
☐ ENHR Permit #: ☐ GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:					
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date						

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Letter of Confidentiality Received					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received					
Geologist Report Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:					

Side Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease N	lame:			Well #:			
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County:							
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh time tool open and clo recovery, and flow rate line Logs surveyed. A	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface te	t-in pressures, st, along with f	whether sh inal chart(s	nut-in press	ure reach	ed static level,	hydrostatic pres	sures, bottom h	ole temp	erature, fluid	
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		Yes	No		Log	y Formation	n (Top), Depth a	nd Datum		Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	No		Name			Тор	I	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Copy	d Electronically	Yes Yes Yes	☐ No ☐ No ☐ No								
List All E. Logs Run:											
		Report all	CASING I		New		on, etc.				
Purpose of String	Sizo Holo Sizo Casing		Weig	or, surface, intermediate, production, etc. Weight Setting Type of Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement		Type of	# Sacks Used	71			
		AI	DDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	G / SQUE	EZE RECORD					
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Doroth			# Sacks	Used	Type and Percent Additives					
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Typ Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated						cture, Shot, Cemei mount and Kind of N		d	Depth	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:		Liner Run:					
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN		ducing Meth	od:		as Lift C	Yes No	0			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.		Mcf	Water		ols.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:		M	IETHOD OF	COMPLET	ION:		PRODUCTIO	ON INTER	VAL:	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open	Hole (Specify)	Perf.	Dually (nmingled mit ACO-4)				

R.J. Enterprise 22082 NE Neosho RD Garnett, KS 66032

Wilson Melcher 6-I			Start 2-7-2012			
3	soil	3	Finish 2-9-2012			
49	lime	52				
39	shale	91				
12	lime	103				
114	shale	217				
33	lime	250				
12	shale	262				
6	lime	268	set 20' 7"			
16	shale	284	ran 851.9' 2 7/8			
11	lime	295	cemented to surface 84 sxs			
20	shale	315				
9	lime	324				
5	shale	329				
40	lime	369				
11	shale	380				
20	lime	400				
3	shale	403				
19	lime	422				
173	shale	595				
22	lime	617				
60	shale	677				
27	lime	704				
22	shale	726				
10	lime	736				
15	shale	751				
9	lime	760				
13	shale	773				
10	lime	783				
13	shale	796				
7	sandy shale	803	odor			
15	Bkn sand	818	good show			
8	Bkn sand	826	S			
5	Dk sand	831	show			
27	shale	858	T.D.			

Alt Price/Usm STATE: ROGER KENT (785) 446-5905 NOT FOR HOUSE URE Order By: GARNETT TRUE VALUE HOMECENTER 410 N Maole Gamett, KS 66032 (785) 448-7106 FAX (785) 448-7135 Acet nep code: FLY ASH MIX 80 LBS PER BAG MONARCH PALLET Credied from Invoke 10160531 PORTLAND CEMENT-648 (785) 448-69BB DESCRIPTION Curtomer PQ: SANTO: ROCKEN KRNT 22082 NE NEOSHO RD GARRETT, KO GERIS SPER SPER P. BAG CPPC 841P L UM 820.00 P BAG OFF Oustorner 8: 0000387 Bale most MIKE Special Intiructions Page: 1 66.09 620.00 4.00 840.00 •. Merchant Copy INVOICE THEORY AND CHARGE

16.0000 P. B.4800 sag All Price/Lom

MONARCH PALLET
PORTLAND CEMENT-94

8HIP LI UM TEMP 18/00 P PL CPMP 840/00 P 8AG CPPC

CONT.

EKTENBION 3166.80

9 0000 15,0000

6,0900 sva 18,0000 Pt. 8,4900 #40

8,4900

Merchant Dopy INVOICE THE SECTION TO THE SECTION THE SECTION TO T

Invoice: 10181129

Time: 16:19:57
Brie Cate: 01/26/12
Involve Cate: 01/26/12
Cue Oute: 02/06/12

Three 13;17:24
Bry Date: 01/10/12
Invelop Date: 01/10/19
Due Date: 02/08/12

Res 448-898 NOT FOR HOUSE USE

Rod Tel POGEN KENT REGENO NE NECENO PID GARNITT, KO GEOSE

Galorap & JIM Reported Prestructions Page: 1

(766) 44B-8988

Customer PO:

Customer#: 0000367

nvolas: 10180531

GARNETT TRUE VALUE HOMECENTER 410 N Maple Garnett, KS 66032 (788) 448-7108 FAX (785) 448-7138

1 - Merchant Copy

802,27

7721.40 0.00 Sales tax

Taxethe Non-taxethe Tax #

SHEY VIA ANDERSON COUNTY
NEERSON CORPLETE AND WEDD CONDITION

FRLEDBY CHECKED BY CATE BHIPPED

\$4854.50

Sales total

378.88

4854,80 0.00 Seles tex

Texable Non-taxable Tax 6

IP VIA ANDERBON COUNTY
RECENED ON THE N GOOD CONDITION -

×

CHECKED BY DATE BHIPPED

AS CIST NO BHIP VA

\$7721.40

1 - Merchant Copy